
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:567
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2007
NATIONAL POLICY ON BIO- FUELS
Bose Shri Subrata;Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Policy on Bio-fuels has been finalized;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a), (b) & (c) : A National Bio-fuel Policy is under finalization by the Government. Implementation of the Policy will be taken up after it is approved by the Government.
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